PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5365828

hereby confirms the FULL NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO BE THE	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 046913 Frame 0544. Assignor(s)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN WEDEKIND	05/22/2018
DUANE HUBER	05/18/2018
RICHARD EISFELLER II	05/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, THE
Street Address:	4615 WEST CHICAGO AVENUE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60651

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15993383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)980-0728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	312-269-8000
Email:	marden@nge.com, rmcgill@nge.com, patents@nge.com
Correspondent Name:	JAMES P. MURAFF
Address Line 1:	TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700
Address Line 2:	ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19623-8008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. MURAFF
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES P. MURAFF/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019
Tatal Attachmenter 6	

I otal Attachments: 6

source=3_019623_8008_DEC_Wedekind#page1.tif source=3_019623_8008_DEC_Huber#page1.tif source=3_019623_8008_DEC_Eisfeller#page1.tif source=3_019623_8008_DEC_Eisfeller#page2.tif source=3_019623_8008_DEC_Eisfeller#page3.tif source=019632_8008_Cover_Page#page1.tif

505101822 09/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5148582

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JOHN WEDEKIND			05/22/2018
DUANE HUBER			05/18/2018
RICHARD EISFELLER			05/20/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name: THE ADVAN		VANCE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COM	MPANY
Street Address:	4615 WEST CHICAGO AVENUE		
City:	CHICA	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINO	S	
Postal Code:	60651		
Property Type		Number	
		Number 15993383	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	15993383 (312)980-0728 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to provided	(312)980-0728	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)980-0728 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)980-0728 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com JAMES P. MURAFF	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)980-0728 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com JAMES P. MURAFF TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)980-0728 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com JAMES P. MURAFF	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(312)980-0728 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com JAMES P. MURAFF TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)980-0728 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com JAMES P. MURAFF TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)980-0728 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com JAMES P. MURAFF TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 019623-8008	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)980-0728 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com JAMES P. MURAFF TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 019623-8008 JAMES P. MURAFF	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)980-0728 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com JAMES P. MURAFF TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 019623-8008 JAMES P. MURAFF /James P. Muraff/	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)980-0728 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com JAMES P. MURAFF TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 019623-8008 JAMES P. MURAFF /James P. MURAFF /James P. MURAFF /James P. Muraff/ 09/19/2018	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA De sent to provided UMBER: _DEC_We _DEC_Hu	(312)980-0728 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 312-269-8000 marden@nge.com, patents@nge.com JAMES P. MURAFF TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 019623-8008 JAMES P. MURAFF /James P. MURAFF /James P. Muraff/ 09/19/2018 dekind#page1.tif per#page1.tif	

Attorney Docket Number 019623-8008

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 1.76)

Title of li	nvention	DRYWALL BANJO TOOLS FOR APPLYING JOINT TAPE
This deals		
	aration is directed The attached app United States a	
The abov	e-identified applica	ation was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby s		viewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe t	hat I am the origin	al inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
including	for continuation-in	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, -part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of a national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
unto THE Illinois, h referred ti domestic the ASSI Patent fo or their or ASSIGNE herein: So ASSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional	ADVANCE EQU aving its principal o as the ASSIGNE and foreign, in an GNEE, its succes r the inventions ar own name or nam E's attorney to ins erial No. E, its successors ins, in and to the ions including all s, reexaminations	the agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over IPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of place of business at 4615 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651, hereinafter E, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, ad to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of sors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its nes, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or sert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent , Filing Date and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional e inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissue applications.
papers, i intergove	ncluding application	self, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all ons for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and tions, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I here	eby represent and	warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
		any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by more than five (5) years or both.
	LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	John Wedeking	Date: 5-22-18
Signature	: Jels	Wedde
Note: An accompa	Application Data S ny this form. Use a	sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must in additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 048287 FRAME: 0459 Please direct all correspondence to: 25541

Attorney Docket Number 019623-8008

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 1.76)

Title of I	nvention	DRYWALL BANJO	TOOLS FOR APPLYIN	NG JOINT TAPE	
	aration is directe The attached a United States		emational application r	sumber	filed on
The abov	e-identified appli	cation was made or author	prized to be made by me	.	
	itate that I have the claims.	reviewed and understand	the contents of the spe	cification in the above-ic	dentified application,
I believe	hat I am the orig	inal inventor or an origina	Il joint inventor of a clair	med invention in the app	lication.
including	for continuation-	to disclose information v in-part applications, mate he national or PCT internation	erial information which I	became available betwe	en the filing date of
unto THE Illinois, h referred t domestic the ASSI Patent fo or their o ASSIGNE herein: S ASSIGNE applicatio organizat	ADVANCE EQ aving its princip o as the ASSIGN and foreign, in a GNEE, its succe r the inventions with name or na E's attorney to i erial No E, its successo ns, in and to t	ent agreement heretoford UIPMENT MANUFACTU al place of business at NEE, its successors, assist and to the inventions and essors, assigns or other and discoveries in any at ames, or in my name, a meet the serial/applicatio 	RING COMPANY, orga 4615 West Chicago A gns or other legal repre- l discoveries in the abo legal representatives to ad all countries, entities t its or their election (n number and filing date at representatives, all overies in any and all anefit of the filing date	anized and existing by venue, Chicago, Illinois sentatives, the entire rig ove-identified invention i o make applications an and intergovernmental and I hereby authorize e of the application to re and I hereby sell, assign rights of priority, include countries, entities and	virtue of the laws of s 60651, hereinafter pht, title and interest, ncluding the right of d to receive Letters organizations, in its the ASSIGNEE or provise Letters Patent n and set over to the ding any provisional d intergovernmental
papers, i intergove	ncluding applica	nyself, my heirs, success itions for Letters Patent zations, and to perform a s may deem necessary to	of any and all kinds any and all acts which	and in any and all cou the ASSIGNEE, its suc	untries, entities and cessors, assigns or
And I her	eby represent ar	nd warrant that I have not	granted any rights incor	nsistent with the rights g	ranted herein.
		t any willful false stateme ot more than five (5) years		ion is punishable under	18 U.S.C. § 1001 by
	LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR			
Inventor:	Duane Hube	t, <i></i>		Date: <u>////// Y</u>	18,2018
Signature	:- <u></u>	ne f Mater			·····
Note: An accompa	Application Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or eq	uivalent), including nam form for each additiona	iing the entire inventive on al inventor.	entity, must

PATENT REEL: 048287 FRAME: 0460

From:	<u>Rick</u>
To:	DeAnne Shallcross
Subject:	1
Date:	Tuesday, May 22, 2018 12:21:37 PM

N (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (\$7 C.F.R. § 1.76) ANJO TOOLS FOR APPLYING JOINT TAPE
ANJO TOOLS FOR APPLYING JOINT TAPE
CT International application number fied (
or authorized to be made by me.
lerstand the contents of the specification in the above-identified applicati
n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
neas at 4515 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60851, hereina ors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, the and inter
Ions and discoveries in the above-icentified invention inducting the tig or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Let in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, is name, at its or their election (and I hereby subtracts the ASSIGNEE policition number and filing date of the application to receive Latters Pa Filing Date and filing date of the application to receive Latters Pa Filing Date and i hereby sell, assign and set over to other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisi ind discoveries in any and all countries, antities and intergovernme alming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in- plications.
Iona and discoveries in the above-icentified inversion including the high or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Let in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in name, at its or their election (and 1 hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE pplication number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Per Filing Date and 1 hereby sell, assign and set over to other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provise and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernme alming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-p plications. successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any any e Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign easary to secure thereto the rights berein sold, assigned and set over.
Iona and discoveries in the above-icentritied inversion including the hydrox other legis representatives to make applications and to receive Late in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in name, at its or their election (and i hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE pplication number and filing date of the application to receive Laters Pa Filing Date and i hereby self, assign and set over to there legis representatives, all rights of priority, including any provision of discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernme plications. successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any any Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign essary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. have not granited any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Iona and discoveries in the above-icentified inversion including the high or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Let in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in name, at its or their election (and 1 hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE pplication number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Per Filing Date and 1 hereby sell, assign and set over to other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provise and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernme alming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-p plications. successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any any e Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign easary to secure thereto the rights berein sold, assigned and set over.
Iona and discoveries in the above-icentrated invention including the tig or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Late in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, pplication number and filing date of the application to receive Laters Pa Filing Date end I hereby sell, assign and set over to there legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provise and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernme alming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in- plications. successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any any entern any and all idinds and in any and all countries, entities perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEEE, its successors, assign essary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. attament made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 100 (5) years or both.
Iona and discoveries in the above-icentritied inversion including unit in its or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Late in any and all countries, entities and intergoverimmental organizations, in name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE pplication number and filing date of the application to receive Laters Pa Filing Date and I hereby self, assign and set over to there legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provision and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergoverime liming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-p plications. successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any any extent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign essary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. have not granized any rights inconsistant with the rights granted herein. estatement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 100 (5) years or both.

.

From:	<u>Rick</u>
То:	DeAnne Shallcross
Subject:	2
Date:	Tuesday, May 22, 2018 12:23:03 PM

		Attorney Docket Number 019623-8007
AS	SIGNMENT AND APPLIC	DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.83) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN ATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 1.78)
Title of I	nvention	DRYWALL BANJO TOOLS FOR APPLYING JOINT TAPE
This deci	eration is directed	10.
	The attached ap United States	plication, or application or PCT international application number filed or
The show		ation was made or authorized to be made by me.
		•
	state that I have n the claims.	eviewed and understand the contents of the epecification in the above-identified application
I bolieve	that I am the origi	nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
including	for continuation-	a disclose information which is material to pateritability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.50 n-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of
Pursuani unto THI	to my employme	e national or PCT International filing data of the continuation-in-part application. Int agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set ove IPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of
unto THI Hinols, I referred I domestic the ASS Patent fc or their ASSIGN	to my employme E ADVANCE EQU wring its principil to as the ASSIGN and foreign, in a IGNEE, its succe or the inventions a own name or na EE's attorney to it	Int agreement heretofors made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set ov JEPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of a place of business at 4615 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60851, hereinstra EE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interese nd to the inventions and discoveries in the above identified invention including the right of sears, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letter and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovermental organizations, in it mes, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE of searts assigned in the resting of the application to receive Letter from the spokestor of the application to receive the SSIGNEE of the search application number and filling data of the application to receive Letter Plate
unto Trili Illinois, I referred i domestic the ASS Patent ic or their ASSIGN herein: 8 ASSIGN applicatio otoeniza	to my employme E ADVANCE EQt using its principi to as the ASSIGN : and foreign, in a IGNEE, its succes of the inventions a own name or me EE's attorney to it ierial No. EE, its successo one, in and to it ions including all	
unto THI Illinois, h adomestic the ASS Patent fc or their : ASSIGN herein: 3 ASSIGN herein: 3 ASSIGN organiza divisions And I he papers, intergore,	to my employme E ADVANCE EQt using its principi to as the ASSIGN : and foreign, in a KGNEE, its succes or the inventions a own name or me EE's attorney to it terial No. EE's attorney to it terial No. EE's attorney to it terial No. EE, its successo one, in and to it tions including application including application including application	Int agreement heretofors made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over IRPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of a place of business at 4615 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60851, hereinsfla EE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and intenses nd to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of seors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letter and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in II mes, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE of sear the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letter
unto THI Illinois, h referred I domestic the ASS Patent fc or their - ASSIGN berein: S ASSIGN applicati organiza divisions And I he pepers, intergovi other leg	to my employme E ADVANCE EQt wring its principe to as the ASSIGN and foreign, in a IGNEE, its success or the inventions a own name or na EE's attorney to it erial No	Int agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over IRINERNT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of a place of business at 4615 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60851, hereinsthe EE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and intenses and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of seors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letter and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in it mes, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE of sear the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters —
unto THI Illinois, I raiferrad I domestic the ASS Patent fc or their - ASSIGNI herein: 3 ASSIGNI herein: 3 ASSIGNI explications divisions And I he pepera, Intergovi other leg And I hereby	to my employme E ADVANCE EQt using its principul to as the ASSIGN and foreign, in a IGNEE, its succes or the inventions a own name or ras EE's atomey to it terial No	In tagreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over IRINERNT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of a place of business at 4615 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651, hereinsthe EE, its successore, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interese and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of seore, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letter and discoveries in any and all countries, entitles and intergovernmental organizations, in it mes, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE
unto THI Illinois, I raiferrad I domestic domestic the ASS Patent fc or their : ASSIGNI berein: 3 ASSIGNI explications divisions And I hu papera, intergovi other leg And I hu I hereby	to my employme E ADVANCE EQt wring its principi to as the ASSIGN and foreign, in a IGNEE, its success or the inventions a own name or na EE's attorney to it lertal No	Int agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set ow HPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of a place of business at 4615 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60851, hereinshi EE, its successore, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and intere- and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of store, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letter and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in it mes, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or sear the sensity application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Pater —
unto THI Illinois, I raiferrad I domestic the ASS Patent fc or their - ASSIGNI herein: 3 ASSIGNI herein: 3 ASSIGNI explications divisions And I he pepera, Intergovi other leg And I hereby	to my employme E ADVANCE EQU wring its principul is as the ASSIGN and foreign, in a GNEE, its success or the inventions a own name or ma EE's atlorney to it ierial No. EE, its successo ons, in and to the ions including at its, rescarringtion including application including application	Int agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over IPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of a place of business at 4615 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651, hereinsthe EE, its successore, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interese and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of store, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Later and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE . The sensity application number and filing date of the application to receive Laters Pater
unto THI Illinois, h referred I domestic the ASS Patent fc or their - ASSIGN herein: 3 ASSIGN applicati organiza divisions And I he pepers, intergovi other leg And I hereby fine or in	to my employme E ADVANCE EQL using its principul to as the ASSIGN and foreign, in a GNEE, its success or the inventions a own name or ma EE's atlonney to it ierial No. EE, its successo ons, in and to the ions including at its rescarringtion reby agree for m including applicat including application including appl	Int agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set or MPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws al place of business at 4615 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651, hereinaft EE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interrund to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right stors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letter and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right stors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letter and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergoverminentel organizations, in mes, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby suthorize the ASSIGNEE seer the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Paties —

PATENT REEL: 048287 FRAME: 0462

From:	<u>Rick</u>
То:	DeAnne Shallcross
Subject:	3
Date:	Tuesday, May 22, 2018 12:24:28 PM

	de de 1993 Station	Attorney Docket Number 019823-8008		
		D DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIG		
ASS	GNMENT AN APPLN	CATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 1.76)		
Title of Invention		DRYWALL BANJO TOOLS FOR APPLYING JOINT TAPE		
	etion is directe			
õ	The attached a United States	application or PCT international application number		
		and a second second for the specie has me		
		ication was made or sufnorized to be made by me.		
I hereby d	and Statt I have by claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified ap		
		the antication		
(Line t	net I am the only	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	an and then shake	the second		
		to disclose information which is material to patenticulary as dominant the data		
	or continuation	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.F. -in-part applications, material information which became available between the fills the patient of BCT intervisional films date of the continuation-in-part application.		
Energiano I Energiano I	pplication and	the national or PCT international filing data of the continuation-in-part application.		
the price a	pplication and	the national or PCT international filing data of the continuation-in-part application.		
Pursuent unto THE	or continuation pplication and to my employm ADVANCE EX	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. International or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Internet agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and adding by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY,		
Pursuant Unto THE Histole, hi	or continuation pplication and lo my employm ADVANCE EX iving its princi	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. International or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Internet agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and substing by virtue of the pair place of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 80051. If pair place of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, the antire richt, the an		
Pursuent unto THE Binois, hi referred to domestic	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX wing its princi- ous the ASSIG and foreign, in	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and soluting by virtue of the pal place of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651, I INEE, its successors, staligns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and to the inventions and discoveries in the above identified invention and using the receiver of the rece		
Pursuent i unto THE Rinols, hi referred to domestic the ASSI	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX wing its princi and foreign, in GNEE, its such	-in-part approactions, materies information which continuation-in-part application, the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. DUPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and stating by virtue of the part piece of business at 4615. West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651, it INEE, its successors, statigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tills an and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including to casesors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to recel		
Pursuent i unto THE Hinols, ha referred to domestic the ASSH Patent for	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX wing its princip and foreign, in SNEE, its succ the inventions	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Inent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign any QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subling by virtue of the pai piece of business at 4815. West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651, I INEE, its successors, sasigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and cessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receal a and discoveries in any and all countries, entiles and intergovernmental organizat		
Pursuant unto THE Minols, ha referred to connecto the ASSM Palent for or their o ASSIGNE	for continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX long its princi- o as the ASSIG and foreign, in SNEE, its euco- the inventions wn: name of r Et's attorney to	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Inert agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, 1 do sell, assign and QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subling by virtue of the pail place of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 80051, It INEE, its successors, satigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the cessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovermmental organization names, or in my name, at its or their election (and 1 hereby authorize the ASS) insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Lett		
Pursuent Unito THE Ninola, ha referred to domestic the ASSM Patent foi or their o ASSIGNE herein: St	for continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX long its princi- o as the ASSIG and foreign, in SNEE, its suc- the inventions who name or i E's attorney to relat No.	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Inent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and DUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and solating by virtue of the pail place of business at 4815 West Chicago Averue, Chicago, Illinois 60051, Il INEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tile and and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the cessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receil a and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organized markes, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASS insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Left 		
Pursuent unto THE Ninole, hi referred to domestic the ASSI Patent for or their o ASSIGNE herein: S ASSIGNE	for continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX wing its princi- ous the ASSIG and foreign, in GNEE, its suc- the inventions wm.name or r E's attorney to stal No E, its success	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Inent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and solating by virtue of the pal piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60051, I INEE, its successors, satigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tills and caseors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organized names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby suthorize the ASS o insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Lett 		
Pursoant unto THE Rincia, hi referred to domestic the ASSIG Patent for or their of ASSIGNE herain: So ASSIGNE applicatio	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX twing its princi- ous the ASSIG and foreign, in GNEE, its suc- the inventions who name of the inventions who name of the invention rest not upper the trial No	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Inent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and DUPAtENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and substing by virtue of the part piece of business at 4615 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60651, I NEEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tills and a and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the casesors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive a and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Left pring Dateand it inclusives, all rights of priority, including any the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, all rights of priority, including any pring Dateand it inclusives, all rights of priority, including any the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernetions and intergored to receive pring Dateand it including any in the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernetions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernetions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernetions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernetions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergored in any induced and set of the filing date for the application, continuations,		
Pursuent unto THE Hinols, hi referred to domestic the ASSH Patent for or their of ASSIGNE herein: St ASSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional	for continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX wing its princi- ous the ASSIG and foreign, in SNEE, its aucoust with inventions with inventions with inventions with No	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Inert agreement heretolore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subling by virtue of the pal place of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60051, It pal place of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60051, It is not to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including th caseors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to recear a and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization to recear the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Lett Filing Date Filing Date and it hereby subtorize the ASS of resent the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Lett fors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any is the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergoveries and intergoveries and intergoveries and set is assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any is the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergoveries and discoveries in any and all countries, continuations, continuations and relations.		
Pursuent unto THE Hinols, hi referred to the ASSIG Patent for or their of ASSIGNE herein: S ASSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional And 1 here	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX wing its principal and foreign, in SNEE, its success the inventions with No. Et a success inter No. Et al. Success inter No. Et al. Success inter No.	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Inent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subling by virtue of the pal piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60651, I INEE, its successors, sasigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and caseors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive a and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizant inners or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby sufficient to receive Lett present the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Lett inter, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any is the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental prime Date		
Pursuent i unto THE Minols, hi referred to domestic the ASSIGNE herein: So ASSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional And I he papers, 1	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX Ming its princi- ous the ASSIG and foreign, in SNEE, its suc- the inventions with No. E's attorney to intal No. E, its success no, in and to ions including a, reexamination reby agree for including appli	-th-part approactions, matter information which continuation-in-part application, the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Inent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and 2UIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subling by virtue of the pai piece of business at 4815. West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, tilinois 60061, it is successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and clascoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization number, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby suthorize the ASS is insert the satisfapplication number and filing date of the application to receive Left Piling Date and I hereby sell, assign and set or is inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, and intergovernmental organization number, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby suthorize the ASS is insert the satisfapplication number and filing date of the application to receive Left		
Pursuent i unto THE Minols, hi referred to domestic the ASSIGNE herein: So ASSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional And I he papers, 1	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX Ming its princi- ous the ASSIG and foreign, in SNEE, its suc- the inventions with No. E's attorney to intal No. E, its success no, in and to ions including a, reexamination reby agree for including appli	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and DUEPAIENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and adating by virtue of the part piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60851, I INEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tills and a and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the cessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive a and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASS to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Lett Piling Date		
Pursoant unto THE Rincia, hi referred to domestic the ASSI Patent for or their of ASSIGNE hereit: Si ASSIGNE septication organizati divisional And i he papera, i	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE Ex rong its princi- one the ASSIG and foreign, in GNEE, its success the inventions with name or Et's attorney to and No Et's attorney to and No Et's attorney to and No et's attorney to and No et's attorney to and No te's attorney to and No et's attorney to and no recommendation momental organistic representation	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and CUEPAIENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and susting by virtue of the pal place of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651, I nerit is successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tills and a and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the cessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive a and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASS insert the satisliceptilication number and filing date of this application to receive Left — Filing Dateand I interest sells and intergovernmental organization all applications and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and interest sells and interesting and set — Filing Dateand I interest sells assign and set prime the satisliceptilication number and filing date of the application to receive Left — Filing Dateand I interest sells assign and set ons, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any j the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergor all applications. myself, my heira, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute a cetions for Letters Patent of any and all totics and in any and all countries, en- nizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, res may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein acid; assigned and set of the maximum data acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, res may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein acid; assigned and set of the maximum data acts which the ASSIGNEE.		
Pursuent unto THE Illinois, hi referred to the ASSIG Patent foi or their o ASSIGNE herein: SSIGNE herein: SSIGNE herein: SSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional And I her papers, i intergove other lag: And I her	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX wing its princi- ous the ASSIG out foreign, in SNEE, its success the inventions with No. E2 a stromey to stal No. E4, its success na, in and to lons including a, reexamination reby agree for including appli- mmental organi- al represent.	the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. next agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subling by virtue of the pal piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60061, it is successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and caseors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive a and bits inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the caseors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive a and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizant names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby sufficient to receive Lett prime Date		
Pursuent unto THE Illinote, hi referred to the ASSIC Patent foi or their o ASSIGNE herain: Se ASSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional And I her papers, hi intergove other legi	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX wing its princi- ous the ASSIG and foreign, in SNEE, its success its inventions with No	The national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Inert agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subing by virtue of the pal piece of business at 4815. West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60061, I INEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and cassors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive a and discoveries in any and all countries, entites and intergovernmental organized annee, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASS insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Lett and iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organized and discoveries in any and all countries, and intergovernmental organized to meet the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Lett provide and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organized and discoveries in any and all countries, and intergovernmental organized and discoveries in any and all countries, and intergovernmental organized and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental intergovernmental applications, continuations, continuation all applications and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovern all applications claiming benefit of the filing date thereof, continuations, continuation one and release applications. myself, my heira, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute a coalions for Letters Patent of any and all lends and in any and all countries, e- nizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEEE, he successors, res may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein acid, sealgreed and set of and warrant that i here not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted he has any wilkit false statement made in		
Pursuent unto THE Illinote, hi referred to the ASSIC Patent foi or their o ASSIGNE herain: Se ASSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional And I her papers, hi intergove other legi	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX wing its princip and foreign, in SNEE, its success in inventions with No. Ers attorney to with No. Ers a	The part approaches, make in month and most continuation-in-part application. Inent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subling by virtue of the pal piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60061, I INEE, its successors, sasigns or other legal representatives, the antire right, title and caseors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to recell a and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization innees, or in my name, at its or their section (and I hereby suthorize the ASS inners) the sensitivapplication number and filing date of the application to receive Left processors, assigns or other legal representatives, all indersolventher to receive Left prime Date		
Pursuent unto THE Illinote, hi referred to the ASSIC Patent foi or their o ASSIGNE herain: Se ASSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional And I her papers, hi intergove other legi	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX wing its princip and foreign, in SNEE, its success in inventions with No. Ers attorney to with No. Ers a	The part approximation, matter motivation which continuation-in-part application. Inent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subling by virtue of the pal piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60061, it pal piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60061, it pal piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60061, it pal to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the caseors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive a and discoveries in any and eli countries, entities and intergovernmental organization inventions and elic countries, entities and intergovernmental organization insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Lett pring Date and il interpovernmental organization is and discoveries in any and eli countries, entities and intergovernmental organization pring Date and il interpovernmental organization interpovernmental organization in the static of the subplication to receive Lett pring Date and il countries, entities and intergovernmental organization is paleations and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental all applications claiming benefit of the filing date thereof, continuations, continuation one and reliabue applications. myself, my heira, successora, assigns or other legal representatives to execute a collones for Letters Patent of any and all londs and in any and all countries, en- nizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEEE, its successors, res may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein acid; assigned and set of and warrant that i here not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted he hat any willui false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C not more than five (5) years or both. WEE		
Pursuent i unto THE Ninols, hi referred to domestic the ASSIGNE herein: So ASSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional And I her papers, I intergove other leg: And I hereity fine or in	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX Ming its princi- ous the ASSIG and foreign, in SNEE, its success whe number of a SNEE, its success whe inventions whe inventions whe inventions whe inventions when name of a E's atomay to relat No. E's atomay to relations including a reexamination relating appli- memental organ at representative by represent acknowledge to prisonment of LEGAL NA	The part approximation, matter motivation which continuation-in-part application. Inent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and QUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subling by virtue of the pal piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60061, it pal piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60061, it pal piece of business at 4815 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois 60061, it pal to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the caseors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive a and discoveries in any and eli countries, entities and intergovernmental organization inventions and elic countries, entities and intergovernmental organization insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Lett pring Date and il interpovernmental organization is and discoveries in any and eli countries, entities and intergovernmental organization pring Date and il interpovernmental organization interpovernmental organization in the static of the subplication to receive Lett pring Date and il countries, entities and intergovernmental organization is paleations and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental all applications claiming benefit of the filing date thereof, continuations, continuation one and reliabue applications. myself, my heira, successora, assigns or other legal representatives to execute a collones for Letters Patent of any and all londs and in any and all countries, en- nizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEEE, its successors, res may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein acid; assigned and set of and warrant that i here not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted he hat any willui false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C not more than five (5) years or both. WEE		
Pursuent unto THE Illinote, hi referred to the ASSIC Patent foi or their o ASSIGNE herain: Se ASSIGNE applicatio organizat divisional And I her papers, hi intergove other legi	or continuation pplication and ADVANCE EX Ming its princi- ous the ASSIG and foreign, in SNEE, its success whe number of a SNEE, its success whe inventions whe inventions whe inventions whe inventions when name of a E's atomay to relat No. E's atomay to relations including a reexamination relating appli- memental organ at representative by represent acknowledge to prisonment of LEGAL NA	He national or PGT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Inert agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign any CUIPMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, organized and subing by virtue of the pai piece of Subines at 4015 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 400651, H NEEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and oreasons, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receil and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergoremental organizat names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby suthorize the ASS insert the satisfueptication number and filing date of the application to receive Filing Date and i intergoveriatives and intergoveriations and discoveries in any and all countries, and intergo suthorize the ASS insert the satisfueptication number and filing date hereof, continuations, continuation right polete and i countries, entities and intergor right bate and i countries, and is countries, entities and intergor right polete and i countries, entities and intergor right polete in any and all countries, and it hereby suthorize the ASS insert the satisfueptication. right polete and i countries, entities and intergor right polete in any and all countries, entities and intergor the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergor right polete		